UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade University)
JAMMU (J&K) - 180006

Dr. Neeraj Sharma
Registrar

No. Dev/2024-25/973/20 41~ 1Y
Dated: Y4.12. 2024

The Director Planning,
Higher Education Department,
Government of Jammu and Kashmir,
Civil Secretariat,
Jammu
Subject: Monthly Progress Report (MPR) ending November, 2024.
Sir,
I'am sending herewith Monthly Progress Report (MPR) ending November 2024 in respect of
ongoing/new projects approved under Capex Budget 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25 for kind perusal

and further necessary action.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

,'/l\’*/‘l/h/

REGISTRAR

Encl: as above

Baba Saheb Ambedkaf Roaq. New Campus, University of Jammu, Jammu (J&K) - 180006 (india)
Tele/Fax : 0191-2431365 email : registrar Jq@jammuuniversity.ac.in, email : registrarjammuuniversity@gmail.com
Website : www.jammuuniversity.ac.in



MPR AS ON 30.11.2024

S.| BEAMS Activity | § Original/AA [ Allotted | Status of | Cum Expd. | Release by ,mmwvwmﬂo.gl Physical Status /_
N | code/Nomenclature m 5 | Cost (Amt. Cost AA/TS Upto Finance u\.#a. | upto 30-
of work activity | S |5 | inlacs) (Amt. in March, Qoﬁ-@ N.oﬁ 112024
g lacs) 2024 (Amt.in |against the againgt the
ks (Amt. in lacs ) released | released
E lacs ) amount | amgynt
3 (2024-25)|(2024.25
i) Amt.in | Amt i
2 lacs lacs
2 3]4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 : .
HEDSS2020100211- 479.00 |Civil = AA & TS | 404.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 |Civil, sanitary,Electrical , lift ,Installation of
Construction of Staff 323.77 Accorded Servo work completed.
Qtrs. Jammu Sanitary = 15 KVA Servo stabilizer Installed and Bill
University 30.28 amounting to Rs. 2.84 lacs for the same paid.
Blectrical = CC 2nd Bill amounting to Rs. 4.95 lacs (for
ﬁ.wuw lift) se: * to concerned office on 29-03-207¢
- H_meqa and pe:ding till date for want of funds.
aQ TOTAL = Final Fill Amounting to Rs. 1.33 Lacs for Lift
= S 414.36 work submitted to Divisional office.
“ Arch. Fee = Projection for requirement of funds to the
8.12 tune of Rs.7.29 lacs for the current financial
G. Total = year submitted to the office of Dean(P&D) on
42248 29.08.2024 and same stands submitted in
ol Revised Estimates 2024-25.
Servo=
3.22(from
Infragtre. vy
HEDSS2021100683- | 2 175.08 | Civil = AALTS | 6775 | 6099 | 2595 [ 2595 |Civil & Electrical works Completed,
Oosmﬁ&em om. . _No.um Asenrded CC 2nd Final bill for electric work
WMMMMMMM om.x_asm M«Mﬂoa amounting to Rs. 5.568 lacs sent to CAQ
Education at Arch. Fee office on 30.10.24.
University of Jammu = incl. Cont. = Final bill for civil work for Rs 24.99 lacs
S 5.10 sent to CAO on 20.11.24
b TOTAL =
143.94
EE-1 A¥s-IL AMS wﬁ :




SRR T ey

D)

“Plinth beams laid.Sub
HEDSS$20221001 14- 156500  [1210.30 AA& TS| 387 24000 | 239.97 [ 239.908 [Work under Pro8ress 4 floor.Grade slab to be
Innovation Tower/ (1000 lac for [Contingencie| Accorded flooring don® for groun
Research Cluster at & (capex & s= 4558 laid in coming days
Jammu University Q 1565.00 lac
(=}
A |from
infrastructure |Total=
fund) 1255.88 .
HEDSS2022100115- 132.00 Civil=  |AA&TS | 32.86 53.92 | 2412 | 24152 [Electrical work noan_ﬁamu and .ﬁma.
Additional work of (125.00 lac  |75.56 Accorded Civil Work Completed. Final Bill under
Guest House of Main from capex |[Sanitary = tion
Campus of Jammu and 7.00 lacs |11.98 pi-pra
University. Be from Electrical =
& |infrastructure |9.07
m fund of Cont.
University.) |Including
Arch. Fee =
3.64
Total =
100 25
HEDSS2022100116- | 100.00  |Handball A" &TS 38.71 31.79 2729 2529 |GlI Pipe work no_,..._ﬁ_nﬂma
Up-gradations of Court=31.90 | Accorded
Playfields (Kho Kho, w&woam__ Kho-Kho work completed.
. ourt =20.37
WMMMMM_. wum_wwé (G.I Pipe Basketball court Soqw. oon_oﬁm— .CC 2nd
Campus at Jammu Mwwzo%u and final reproduced bill Eso_%c:m to Rs.
University. . Boing Ring= 0.08 lacs submitted to CAO office on
q 10.00 30.10.24
S Kho-Kho ST Poles work Completed
=743 . 3
o mw_mwm ST Synthetic handba!i court work completed
Poles = 3.65 .Basketball court -vork completed .CC 2nd
Total =78.45 and final reproduced bill amounting to
Rs.2.876 lacs submitted to CAO office on
30.10.24
N Boxing Ring :-70% work completed. L
d s




HEDSS2022100117- 300 209.76 AA & TS 0.00 80.00 38.62 | %84 [PV C Conduit for electrical io:M__ma in Ground
G+2  Multipurpose Contingencies=| Accorded ’ m._oa.: slab and Ist Floor completed.
Hall Building and - 6.46
m“ooa:m Range Js o M Total=216.22 — 2nd floor slab laid and masonary
2 Floor  (Main 8 Last floor 1. leted in First
Campus) at Jammu « ooav_ﬁma.moﬁ, masonary comp
nder
University floor.2nd floor and parpit masonary u
progress.
HEDSS2022100118- Revised AA | 25254 | AA&TS | 0.00 8000 [ 0011 | 0378 [gopl Testing conducted. 3rd notice for
High Mast HID Cost= Accorded iding Soil testing report issued to
Lights for Cricket en [305.00 lacs providing Alco R prorole s
Stadium (Main 2 m against AA monﬂmmﬁow v@,\tﬁﬁ\. '
Campus) at Jammu S |Cost of Rs. §§
University. 100.00 lacs
as per letter
racaiuad

HEDSS2022100119- 150.00 12750 | AA&TS | 4033 11000 | 32291 | 32291 [Work completed and final Bill under
Construction of] Accorded i
Boundary Wall &| w prepration.
Main Gate at Reasi| * |&| '
Campus of Jammu o
University.
HEDSS2022100120- | 2 B_ 98.03 11 kva vcb = AA&TS 45.00 20.00 19.75 19.779 | All works completed .
Eleomificasion &t | & 2342 SRS Construction of electric control room by
Reasi Campus Jammu 3 LED Lights e i . .
University. —621 Civil Sub-Division is pending.

sub-station = Bills amounting to Rs. 9.63 lacs kept

2431 .

40 KVA dg set pending for want of funds.

G.H=6.94

40 KVA dg set

B.H=6.94

75 KVA d.g set

Acad. Block =

9.60 Servo

=11.64

Total = 89.13 g




fi

. 10|HEDSS2022100121- Q[ AACos= AA & TS 0.00 80.00 0.00 [ 000 |AA accorded for execution of work .::ocm:
Construction of N Www.w_c__xm%,ﬁ Accorded pW (R&B) Circle, Udhampur-Reasi. Letter
] Boundary Wall & | oy slongwith AA stands sert to Director,
Gate at Ramnagar Lac from Campus for further action.
Campus Jammu internal Ramnagar p
University. resources of
Ramnagar
Campus)
11|{HEDSS2022100122- Q| 42400 |Civil & Sanit=| AA&TS 0.00 80.00 79.97 | 79.999 |Regarding Auditorium, revised a_.ms@mm and
Extension of N 337.39 Accorded BOQ received from Architect in divisional
Academic Block & S Eleoiric office.File to be submitted for Revised AA.
Auditorium at Work=37.10
c%m_%E.oﬁ.Em aoa_.nu.k.u._o Regarding Academic Block 70% Work
IS, MuHo MM:mgnaT Completed. Tile terracing/parpit work in
: Intermat-wesestopped-for-want-of
G.Total= EomRmm. arw
419.16 Heciie-comdutingtmrwats—
Electric Work in Progress.
12|HEDSS2022100125- 100.00 - 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 |Letter sent to Architect Eonmimn._
Moﬁddagﬂ: n.UM requirements received from concerned
TOECtors Knesiaence 1
at Udhampur Campus| _ | & Rector on 17.09.24.Revised NIT to be
Jammu University m floated.
N
[ 15,'4EDSS2022100124- 136.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 |The work is under Arbitration
Academic Block Q
Kishtwar Campus at aQ
Jammu University =
-

St

\




14|HEDSS2022100184- | 2 | & | 18340  [133.36 AA & TS 1.55 5600 | 3498 [ 3508 Internal plastering and under floor concreting
Construction of 8 Contingencies=| Accorded om letion.
Additional 2" Floor | | & 5.34 poar o=t
of Bio-sciences Total=
Deptt. at University 138.70
of Jammu
15|HEDSS2022100185- | 2 | & 19.05 14.29 AA& TS 0.00 14.29 11.43 1143 |Work completed.
P&F of NTC Tileson| | § Accorded Against final bill amounting to Rs.13.04 lacs
path from Flag Point I Rs.11.43 lacs va.
to Dhanvantri Lib ke iche
and its adjoining _HW CC first final(reproduced) for Rs. 1.068 lacs
near Library at New sent to CAO on 14.11.24
University Campus
16|HEDSS2022100186- | 2 | & [Revised AA 11.23 Revised 0.00 9.60 0.027 0.027 |Boards being installed at various locations.
Pr .iding and fixing Q |Cost= AA&TS .
of Retro-Reflective & [15.00 lacs accorded
Road signboards in against AA
Jammu University Cost of Rs.
Campus, Jammu. 6.70 lacs as
per letter
received
from A.R
(Developmen
t). University
17|HEDSS2022100187- | 2 %. 73.16 lacs  |Civil AA & TS 0.59 48.00 19.92 19.946 |Erection \ﬂmxmbm of Tﬂmﬁga—w OOB—U—O_UOQ.
Construction of Pre-f [ &) (50.00 lacs Work=48.07 Accorded False ceiling,floor tiling to be taken up by
fab on the top floor of] | & |from Capex [Elect:
Zoology Depastment bud. & 23.16 | Work=6.34 the contractor
. 5 Total=  54.41
at New University lacs from o o
Cintingencies=1.
Campus, Jammu Infrastructure 60 G.
fund Total=56.01

Josb (b




18

HEDSS2022100188-
Construction of Car
Parking Lot (by way
of P&L 60 mm thick
interlocking tiles)
adjacent to the space
available at the right

2022-23

40.00

27.60

AA & TS
Accorded

9.87

17.74

12.01

19

HEDSS2022100210-
Construction of
Prefabricated
structure on the top
floor of old
Examination Block,
Bathroom, Corridor
and staircase for
existing buildings at

JU
2022-23

159.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

12.01

0.00

Work stands completed.
Final bill for Rs. 5.732 lacs sent to CAO on
29.11.24

Project Deferred

20

HEDSS2324100124
Sewage Treatment
Plant in Main

Car-_ s University of|
Jammu

2023-24

750.00

687.00

0.00

25.03

0.025

0.055

The 1.1 contractor has sent the DPR via
email on 27.11.24.The L1 contractor is
coming to the University on 30.12.24 for any
queries so that the same is submitted for
third party vetting.

2

p—

HEDSS2324100125
Accessibility of
University Buildings
to persons with
disability University
of Jammu

2023-24

175.00

civil work=
82.03 Elec
work= 12.01
Total=  94.04
Contingencies=
5.12

Total= 99.16

AA and TS
accorded

0.00

56.00

0.028

0.041

Civil and Electric Work in Progress.
30 no's washrooms completed .
Balance washrooms to be taken up.




12,

22(HEDSS2324100126 9.00 7.25 AA&TS| 581 1.44 144 [ 142 [ Work completed and paid
Installation of Solar Accorded
) Lighting Panel from
University Main Gate -«
to Guest House (Semi M
Integrated Solar a
Street Light) at S
University of Jammu
23 |HEDSS2324100127 460.00 [301.1 AA&TS 2.04 100.00 25.00 4161 |50% of the first floor columns casted.Rest
Construction of Contingencies=|Accorded
Building for 3 6.29 ¢ ST PrOBrRss:
Journalism m Furniture=
Department at New o 35.49 Total=
Campus, Jammu 342.94
24|HEDSS2324100129 500.00  |Repair/black 0.00 40.00 22734 | 22734 |Letter sent to Architects for presentation.AA
Remodelling / topping of road accorded on 13.11.24 for Installation of LED
Renovati =i of 24,08 Lighis in the GZSA complex-excluding
General Zorawar < uplifment of Auditorium Area amounting to Rs. 8.81 Lac aml
Singh Auditorium o GZSA= 2.76 TS under process \/"
Complex at Jammu o Total=27.32 - in office Chamber of
University A As per the meeting held in office
V.C on 24-09-2024 the requirement to be
discussed with user department & proposal to be
prepraed .
) ,,
b 2




25

HEDSS2324100128

229.00

0.00

25.00

o

0.00 0.00 [Two bids received after 3" call.Tender
Qaﬂ_aaﬂ MM Cancelled.Fresh NIT to be floated for Arch.
MMMMW_W Mooazax . Services alongwith new requirement letter
(additional i) from concerned Deptt.
labs/classrooms/resea m
rch scholar rooms and
seminar Hall) in the
Department of
Chemistry
26|HEDSS2324100380 AA Cost= 207.99 AA&T.S 0.00 200.00 51.901 75.116 |Work under progress.
Repair and ] Muww.uw Lacs Accorded Bills amounting to Rs.7.849 lacs sent to
renovation of various 50.00 Lacs i
buildings at Jammu from Capex CAO OW._QO o231 L24, —
University for NAAC < [Bud. &33.23 amounting to Rs.24.402 lacs sent to CAO
preparation & |Lacs from office on 22.11.24.
A |Infra- Bills amounting to Rs.24.94 lacs sent to
! [Structure CAO office on 30.10.24
i (Detaii of works attached at Annexure "A")
e
|-
Sub Div. No.-II A. ectrical) Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Gandhi Nagar & I/c UWD

/

)

;,



Jar

(e

e
LANGUISHING PROJECTS e
m BEAMS Activity .m Original/AA | Allotted Cost | Status of |Cum Expd. | Release by | Exp. upto | Total Exp. Physical Status
° code/LUP g & | Cost (Amt. | (Amt.in lacs) | AA/TS Upto Finance | 31-10- | upto 30-
code/Nomenclature m > | inlacs) March, | (2024-25) | 2024 112024
of work activity 8 2024 (Amt.in |against the|against the
k= (under lacs ) released | released
E languishin amount | amount
g g budget) (2024-25){(2024-25)
I (Amt. in Amt.in | Amt.in
=9
lacs) lacs lacs
27 |HEDSS242510008 63634 |[Civil & Accorded | 510.30 10.77 0.00 1076 |Civil & Electrical Work completed.
LUP 1700 Udhampur | San=525.79 Payment of Architect pending.
Campus Academic a Electrical=
Block E 63.92 Architect
3 Fees=3.13
Total=592.84
28 |HEDSS2425100010 506.74 |Civil & Accorded 383.54 86.20 50.00 50.00 |Civil & Electrical Work completed.
LUP 1701 Udhar* pur San=403.0" Payment of Architect pending.
Campus BOYS Electrical= Bill amounting to Rs. 31.10 lacs passed for Rs.
Hostel = 51.77 23.60 lacs only i.e. upto available budget paid.
Architect
Fees=3.69
Total=A452 AQ
29 |HEDSS2425100016 295.44 |Civil& Accorded 27539 13.64 0.00 0.00 |All Works completed.
LUP 1697 Reasi San.=253.50 Payment of Architect pending.
Campus Girls Hostel Electric=
= 35.52
Architect
Fees=5.24
Total=29426"
30 |HEDSS2425100015 29947 |Civil & Accorded 278.96 11.31 0.00 0.00 |All Works completed.
LUP 1696 Reasi San.=256.59 Payment of Architect pending.
Campus Boys Hostel Electric=
2 33.67
Architect
Fees=5.44
Total=295.70
~

- Y=

Yoot




octrical Work completed.

31 [HEDSS2425100013 1024.17 |251.32 Accorded | 221.63 16.00 1.60 1.60 |Civil & El )
LUP 1688 Kathua (All Payment of Architect pending. .
Campus Academic = Components) CC 2nd and 3rd bill each amounting to Rs. .85
—— Jacs for AMC paid-
32 [HEDSS2425100003L 457.13  |Civil, Sanitary |Accorded 0.00 160.00 65.24 6524 |Work mﬁonﬁma by contractor . .
UP 1674 Bhaderwah & Electric= Bill amounting to Rs. 65.24 lacs paid
Campus Faculty 446.88
Residence =2 Architect
fees=9.51
Total=
456.39
33 |HEDSS2425100004L 52123 |Civil& Accorded 0.00 160.00 70.36 70.36 |Work stopped by contractor .
UP 1675 Bhaderwah San.=466.13 Bill amounting to Rs. 70.36 lacs paid
Campus Boys Hostel Electrical=
= 40.35 Architect
Fees=11.21
Total=517.69
34 |HEDSS2425100075L 51734 |Civil& Accorded 0.00 160.00 - | 3827 3827 |Work stopped by contractor .
UP 1676 Bhaderwah San.=462.73 Bill amounting to Rs. 38.27 lacs paid
Campus Girls Hostel Electrical=
2 42 .83 Architect
Fees=11.21
Total=516.78
35 |HEDSS24251000061 474.67 |Civil & Accorded 0.00 120.00 48.17 48.17 |Work stopped by contractor .
up 1677 Bhaderwah San.=425.89 Bill amounting to Rs. 48.17 lacs paid
Campus Professors Electrical=
HODS Staff Quarters | 2 44.54 Architect
Fees=9.88
Total=480.32
v oy Ol
AEE/AE, U p r Campus AEE/ easi Campus AEE/AE,Kathua Campus AEE/AE mmﬂim: Campus A.E.E (Electrical)

4

()

[Z4




Name of the Work

Interior repair and renovation

of the centralized facilities of
Chanderbagha , Sarojini Naidu
and Privadarshani Girls Hostel
at New University Campus,
Jammu

(Civil and Sanitary Work)

Spacig kepair and renovation

of gommon washrooms (gents
& |adies) at Ground floor of
Botany and Zoology
Dapartments at New
University Campus, Jammu.

—

3.

A) Interior Repair  and
renovation Shaheed Bhagat
Singh Boys Hostel ( Civil &
Sapitary Work)  at old
Un|versity Campus, Canal Road
, Upiversity of Jammu.
Ingjuding Providing and fixing
of Chain link fencing around
the lawn of residential
wardens quarters of Shaheed
Bhagat Singh Boys Hostel at
old University Campus Canal
Road University of Jammu
NAAC 2024

Spacial  Repair to the
Ceptralized facilities on ever of
NAAC visit for the building
hoysing Examination Block-I &
Il , Examination Hall , DRS
Block, DLL Block Provost
Offlces , BRSAC,Social Sciences
Blogk , Works Deptt. Language
Blagk Central Library & Library
Sciances & Computer Sciences
Dept. at New University
Campus, University of
Jammu,Jammu.

Special  Repair  to the
Centralized facilities.on ever of
NAAC visit for the Building
hoysing Law , Maths Statistics,
Geology, Geography, Botany,
Zoqlogy, Chemistry,EVS Depts
at New University Campus,
Unjversity of Jammu,Jammu.

Name of the
Contractor

Raj Kumar
Salgotra

TR
Pawan Kumar

Contractor

I

Gupta
Construction

Mahesh
Nayyer

I
Daljeet Singh

—
21,50,024/-

——
23,24,778/-

—
34,89,000/-

24,40,254

—
14,81,367

—
14,99,481

S—
Tender Allotted Expenditure
Amount Amount (in

Rs.)

11,59,830/- | 7,84,973

]
18,59,563/- 12,87,747

e ™ |
Physical Status

/
Work completed.

CC Ist and final
gill submitted to
CAOon on
29.11.24.

I
T Work completed.

€C st and final
gill of Rs. 11.12
lacs submitted in
Division.

—
work

completed.Final
Bill under
process.

Work completed
and Final Bill
under process.

Work completed.
Final Bill for Rs.
24.042 lacs sent
to CAO on
22.11.24

c e




Special  Repair  to the
captralized facilities on ever of
NAAC visit for the Building

hqusing Home Science |,
Physics & Electronics Business
School,lCCCR& HRM, Law
School , DSPE, SCHOOL OF
Bid-Techno!ogy at New
Un|versity Campus,
Jammu,Jammu

\r" Special  Repair  to the

7. centralized facilities on ever of

NAAC visit for Boys Hostel viz.
Nehru Boys Hostel,
Vivekananda Boys Hostel
Baha jitto Boys Hostel , Jambu
Loghan Boys Hostel & New
Girls Hostel at New University
Campus, University of Jammu,
Jammu.

Jabina Akhter

Jabina Akhter

Spagial Repair of Road by way
of providing and Laying
intarlocking tiles in Upper
Campus in  University of
Jammu

Mahesh
Nayyer

Spacial Repair & Renovation of
Bullding of Health Centre at

New University =~ Campus,
Unijversity of Jammu, Jammu

Raj Kumar
Salgotra

Elegtrical Works
a) Repair and
Replacement of
Electrical Work at
Boys and Girls Hostels
for NAAC.(ALL
Academic buildings)

b) Repair and
Replacement of
Electrical Work at
New University

Campus, University of
Jammu, Jammu.(ALL
HOSTELS)

Guru Nanak
Electrical

Guru Nanak
Electrical

A.E.

Sub-Division-1l)

Work completed
final bill under
process

Workzﬂpleted
and final bill to be
submitted.

I
Work completed
and paid.

I
Work completed.

Final bill under

prepration

S
Work complete d.

CC Ist Bill paid.

CC 2nd final Bill

amounting to

Rs.2.798 lacs

sent to CAO

office on

30.10.24

90% work
completed.

CC Ist Bill paid
cc 2™ final Bill
amounting to
Rs.22.142 lacs
sent to CAO
office on
31.10.24

|

2,07,98,961 75.091 |

s

o —




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



